

Fazer Confectionery LTD

Product information

Release date	Jun 19, 2019
Product SAP number	402822
GTIN Sales Unit	6416453428225
Product name EN	Tyrkisk Peber Hot & Sour 150g
Product name FI	Tyrkisk Peber Hot & Sour 150g
Product name SV	Tyrkisk Peber Hot & Sour 150g
Brand name	Tyrkisk Peber
Start validity date	Feb 1, 2015
Consumer service address:	FAZER MAKEISET OY P.O.BOX 110 00101 HELSINKI, FINLAND
If seasonal product - Availability start date	
If Seasonal product - Availability end date	
Private/Public	Public
Private Partner	
Sales Unit	
Packaging type	Case / laatikko
Number of consumer units	
Pcs per sales unit in width	
Pcs per sales unit in depth	
Net Weight	3,6kg
Gross Weight	3,95kg
Depth/Width/Height	390 / 290 / 140mm
Volume	0,016m3
Usage of packaging material	paper corrugated 279 g paper paper 2,2 g
Pallet type	Pallet 1200 X 800 mm
Number of sales units per pallet	48
Number of layers per pallet	6
Pallet Depth/Width/Height	1200 / 800 / 990mm
Pallet gross weight	204,46kg
Pallet Stacking factor	2

Consumer unit

Product Number	402822 Tyrkisk Peber Hot & Sour 150g	
GTIN of consumer unit	6416453028227	
GLN of data supplier	6411409999996	
GLN of Manufacturer	6411409999996	
Manufacturer	6100 Fazer Confectionery Lt	
Country of origin	Finland	
Brand name	Tyrkisk Peber	
Packaging type	Bag / pussi / kassi	
Best Before (d)	546	
Baseprice declaration (true/false)	true	
Pricing on the prod. (true/false)	false	
Temperature, Storage, min (°C)	16	
Temperature, Storage, max (°C)	20	
Net Weight	150g	
Gross Weight	152,8g	
Depth/Width/Height	30 / 120 / 160mm	
Volume	0,576 dm3	
Recycling Packaging Marks	07 O	
Packaging Marks	Green Dot	
Other Packaging Marks	Fazer Vegan, Natural Colours, Natural Flavours, Portion Information in Nutrition Table, Opening sign BoP	
Customs tariff number	17049071	
CPV	Makeiset 15842300-5	
UNSPSC	50161814	
EAC Certificate	false	
Brick code	10000047Sugar Candy and Subst.	
Attributes	20000173 Type of Sugar Candy 20000174 Sugar Level Claim	30017001 / Hard sugar candy -others 30000744 / Contains sugar
VAT %	14	
Mat.safety data sheet (true/false)	false	
Usage of packaging material/Consumer unit	plastic other	3 g

Allergens	Free From	AW	Cereals containing gluten and their derivatives in the product
	Free From	UW	Wheat and their derivatives in the product
	Free From	GS	Spelt and spelt products (gluten containing grain)
	Free From	GK	kamut and kamut products (glutencontaining grain)
	Free From	NR	Rye and their derivatives in the product
	Free From	GB	Barley and barley products (glutencontaining grain)
	Free From	GO	Oat and oat products (gluten containing grain)
	Free From	AX	Refers to the presense of other gluten containing grain and gluten containing grain products
	Free From	AC	Crustaceans and their derivatives in the product, as listed
	Free From	AE	Eggs and their derivatives in the product, as listed
	Free From	AF	Fish and their derivatives in the product
	Free From	AP	Peanuts and their derivatives in the product
	Free From	AY	Soybeans and their derivatives in the product
	Free From	AM	Milk and their derivatives in the product
	Free From	ML	Lactose
	Free From	AN	Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product
	Free From	SA	Almond and almond products
	Free From	SH	Hazelnut and hazelnut products
	Free From	SW	Walnut and walnut products
	Free From	SC	Cashew and cashew products
	Free From	SP	Pecan nut and pecan nut products
	Free From	SR	Brazil nut and brazil nut products
	Free From	ST	Pistachio and pistachio products
	Free From	SM	Macadamia nut and macadamia nut products
	Free From	SQ	Queensland nut and queensland nut products
	Free From	BC	Celery or their derivatives in the product
	Free From	BM	Mustard or their derivatives in the product
	Free From	AS	Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product
	Free From	AU	Dioxide and Sulphites in the product
	Free From	NL	Lupine and their derivatives in the product
	Free From	UM	Molluscs and their derivatives in the product

Nutritional content	Energy kJ	1606 kJ
	Energy kcal	381 kcal
	Fat	<0,5 g
	of which saturates	0 g
	Carbohydrate	94 g
	of which sugars	75 g
	Protein	<0,5 g
	Salt	0,67 g

Diet type Vegan

Ingredients

(FI) Ainesosat: sokeri, glukoosisiirappi, lakritsiuute, ammoniumkloridi (salmiakki), happamuudensäätöaine (E330), suola, kasviöljy (rypsi), aromit, väri (antosyaaniuute), värjäävät elintarvikkeet (spirulinatiiviste ja kurkumaöljyuute).

(SV/DA/NO) Ingredienser: socker, glukossirap, lakritsextrakt, ammoniumklorid (salmiak), surhetsreglerande medel (E330), salt, vegetabilisk olja (ryps), aromer, färgämne/farvestoff (extrakt av antosyaner), färgande livsmedel/fødevarer der farver/næringsmidler som avgir farge (koncentrat av spirulina och gurkmejaoljaekstrakt).

(EN) Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, liquorice extract, ammonium chloride, acidity regulator (E330), salt, vegetable oil (rapeseed), flavourings, colour (anthosyanin extract), colouring foods (concentrate of spirulina and curcuma oil extract).

(ET) Koostisosad: suhkur, glükoosisiirup, lagritsa ekstrakt, ammooniumkloriid, happesuse regulaator (E330), sool, taimne õli (rapsi), lõhna- ja maitseained, värvaine (antotsüaniini ekstrakt), värvivad toiduained (spirulinakontsentraat ja kurkumiõliekstrakt).

(DE) Zutaten: Zucker, Glukosesirup, Süssholzextrakt, Ammoniumchlorid, Säureregulator (E330), Salz, pflanzliches Öl (Raps), Aromen, Farbstoff (Anthocyan-Extrakt), Färbende Lebensmittel (Konzentrat aus Spirulina und Kurkumaöl-Extrakt).

(NL) Ingrediënten: suiker, glucosesiroop, dropextract, ammoniumchloride, zuurteregelaar (E330), zout, plantaardige olie (koolzaad), geur- of smaakstoffen, kleurstof (anthocyan extract), kleurende levensmiddelen (concentraat van spirulina en kurkuma-olie-extract).